OP \$265.00 2409419

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM324093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MR OPCO, LLC		08/10/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mama Rosa's , LLC	
Street Address:	1910 Fair Road	
City:	Sydney	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45365	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2409419	MINI MAMA'S
Registration Number:	3502628	LEAN LIFESTYLE
Registration Number:	4328710	BABY MAMA'S
Registration Number:	1493392	MAMA ROSA'S
Registration Number:	2428472	MAMA ROSA'S BY THE SLICE
Registration Number:	1478896	OUR OLD ITALIAN BRAND
Registration Number:	4037312	VIRGA
Registration Number:	1896371	OLD ITALIAN BRAND
Registration Number:	1879961	MAMA ROSA'S
Registration Number:	2913430	LUNCH AROUND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374496405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: sherrie.hilty@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: B. Joseph Schaeff, Dinsmore & Shohl LLP Address Line 1: One S. Main Street, Fifth Third Center

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

TRADEMARK

900308033 REEL: 005406 FRAME: 0569

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MMA0003T5/91229.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Joseph Schaeff
SIGNATURE:	/B. Joseph Schaeff/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2014
Total Attachments: 1 source=Change of Name_1#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005406 FRAME: 0570

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "MR OPCO, LLC", FILED

A RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "MAMA ROSA'S, LLC",

THE TENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011, AT 6:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

5013157 8320

141382705

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 11/24/2014

AUTHENT (CATION: 1863493

DATE: 11-13-14

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005406 FRAME: 0571